TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date		
Excel Polymers, LLC	FORMERLY a Division of PolyOne Corp.	08/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexpol Compounding, LLC	
Street Address:	280 Crawford Road	
City:	Statesville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28625	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1673872	ACCU-WAY
Registration Number:	1242470	BUR-A-LOY
Registration Number:	2768855	DLP
Registration Number:	0846885	DESICAL
Registration Number:	1605544	HTPLUS
Registration Number:	1461916	HT SERIES
Registration Number:	2721198	HYDRO FLOW
Registration Number:	0861263	LUBREX
Registration Number:	1015583	MBZ
Registration Number:	0659638	NEOPHAX
Registration Number:	2044293	POLYBOUND
Registration Number:	1978733	vvo
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0574

TRADEMARK |

Registration Number:	2015482	ADVANCE
Registration Number:	3077367	FXS
Registration Number:	3897796	DSC
Registration Number:	3816525	REDIMIX
Registration Number:	3929246	MASTERMIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (440)285-9423

 Phone:
 440-285-2242

 Email:
 jflynn@tddlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jaredd Flynn
Address Line 1: 100 7th Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Chardon, OHIO 44024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEXPOL ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaredd Flynn
Signature:	/J. Jaredd Flynn/
Date:	01/23/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware Merger_Name Change_Excel Polymers#page1.tif source=Delaware Merger_Name Change_Excel Polymers#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0575

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EXCEL POLYMERS HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "EXCEL POLYMERS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "HEXPOL COMPOUNDING LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

3805341 8100M

110978426

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9031284

DATE: 09-15-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0576

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 09/02/2011 FILED 11:30 AM 09/02/2011 SRV 110978426 - 3805341 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Excel Polymers LLC
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Excel Polymers Holdings LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Excel Polymers LLC changing its name to Hexpol Compounding LLC
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 280 Crawford Road September 1, 2011 for accounting purposes only Statesville, NC 28625
he place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
BIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited iability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited iability companies.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this ertificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 22 day of Authorized Person
Name: Georg Brunstam Print or Type
Title: Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 01/23/2012